
Fall 2021 Academic Calendar highlighted items are new 
or edited as of 8/24

Time/Location
August

18-Aug Wednesday Last day to apply for Study Abroad
18-Aug -19-Aug Wednesday - Thursday CCNY Professional Development Days

24-Aug Tuesday Last day to apply for E-permit
Last day to drop a class with a 100% refund
Last day for Initial Registration

25-Aug Wednesday First Day of Classes
26-Aug Thursday Lottery Day - UG Advanced Studio and GPS Units (remote) 2:00pm / Zoom

Spitzer School Convocation 5:00-6:00pm / Zoom
25-Aug- 31 -Aug Wednesday - Thursday Change of Program Period

31-Aug Tuesday Adjunct Support Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
Last day to drop a class with a 75% refund
Last day to add a class
Last day for change of program

September
1-Sep Wednesday Verification of enrollment rosters available

Course withdrawl drop period begins
2-Sep Thursday SSA School Faculty + Staff Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom

Lecture: Raul Cardenas Osuna 6:00pm / Zoom
3-Sep- 8 -Sep Friday - Wednesday No Classes

9-Sep Thursday Executive Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom
P&B Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
UG Advanced Studios - Dark Matter University DMUxCCNY Workshop (open to all) 2:00-5:00pm / Zoom

13-Sep Monday Course & Standing Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
14-Sep Tuesday Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty

Last day to drop a class with a 25% refund
Last day to change or declare a major to be effective in Fall 2021

15-Sep Wednesday “W” grade begins for withdrawal-No Refund
“WN” grades assigned for non-attendance
100% Tuition obligation for course drops

15-Sep - 16-Sep Wednesday - Thursday No Classes
22-Sep Wednesday SSA Student Town Hall 12:30pm / Zoom
23-Sep Thursday Immunization deadline for NYS residents

Curriculum Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom
Student Advisory Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom

24-Sep Friday "W" grades assigned for immunization non-compliance

October
7-Oct Thursday Architecture Department Faculty Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
8-Oct Friday Deadline for filing application for degree for January and February 2022

Immunization deadline for non-NYS residents
11-Oct Monday College Closed (Columbus Day)
14-Oct Thursday Executive Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom

P&B Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
18-Oct Monday Lecture: Neera Adarkar 12:30pm / Zoom
21-Oct Thursday Course & Standing Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom

Lecture: Elke Krasny 6:00pm / Zoom
25-Oct Monday Adjunct Support Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
28-Oct Thursday Curriculum Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom

Student Advisory Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
Lecture: Mariana Mogilevich 6:00pm / Zoom

November
1-Nov Monday INC for Spring 2021 & Summer 2021 for undergraduates convert to FIN 

INC grades for Summer 2020 and Fall 2020 for graduate students convert to FIN



4-Nov Thursday SSA School Faculty + Staff Meeting+C45:C60 12:00pm / Zoom
Last day to file for P/NC option
Lecture: Huda Tayob 6:00pm / Zoom

11-Nov Thursday Executive Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom
P&B Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom

15-Nov Monday Course & Standing Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
18-Nov Thursday Curriculum Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom

Student Advisory Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
Lecture: Silvia Federici 6:00pm / Zoom

25-Nov - 28-Nov Thursday - Sunday College Closed (Thanksgiving)

December
2-Dec Thursday Architecture Department Faculty Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
6-Dec Monday Last regular meeting of SSA non-studio classes

6-13-Dec Monday-Friday Final Studio Reviews as scheduled

13-Dec Monday Course Withdrawal period ends (Last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of 'W');

Last day of Classes
Executive Committee Meeting 12:00pm / Zoom
P&B Committee Meeting 1:00pm / Zoom
Assessments 2:00pm / TBD

14-Dec Tuesday Reading Day/Final Exams
15-Dec - 21-Dec Wednesday - TuesdayFinal Exams

21-Dec Tuesday End of Term
24-Dec - 25-Dec Friday - Saturday College Closed (Christmas)

27-Dec Monday Final Grade Submission
31-Dec - 1- Jan Friday - Saturday College Closed (New Year)

Fall 2021 Final Reviews 
Mon 6 Dec Tu 7 Dec Wed 8 Dec Th 9 Dec Fri 10 Dec Mon 13 Dec
Core Studio 5 Core Studio 1 Advanced Core Studio 3 Advanced Core Studio
Volkmann (coord) Kim, Jason (coord) Haferd Dotan (coord) Nelson Assessments
Cunningham Survant Aydogan Osler Terragni
Hocek Melitonov Gebert Brahmbhatt Wines
Alspector Kim, Jane Ruppert Kirsimagi Blumberg

Foundation Units Foundation Units Units Units Units Unit Assessments
20 (Roberson, lead) 21 (Harkema, lead) 23 (Melendez, lead) 24 (Stigsgaard, lead) 25 (Bagchee, lead)
22 (Zhang, lead) 26 (UD/Salcedo, 

lead)
27 (Seavitt-
Nordenson, lead)

28 (Hoffman Brandt, 
lead)

B Arch

GPS


